The Company has not transferred any amount to any Reserves account for the Financial 
Year 2023-24. 

DIVIDEND 

The Board of Directors has not recommended any dividend for the Financial Year 2023-
24. 

CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

Authorised Share Capital 

As on April 1, 2023, the authorized share capital of the Company was INR 
9,01,13,59,300/- (Indian Rupees Nine Hundred One Crore Thirteen Lakhs Fifty Nine 
Thousand and Three Hundred only), comprising of 9,00,00,00,000 Equity Shares of INR 
1 each, 1,00,000 Preference Shares of INR 1 each and 11,25,930 Preference Shares of INR 
10 each. 

During the Financial Year 2023-24, there is no change in the authorised share capital of 
the Company. 

Issued, Subscribed, paid-up Share Capital 

As on April 1, 2023, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company 
stands at INR 1,33,92,29,327/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Thirty-Three Crore 
Ninety-Two Lakhs Twenty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty-Seven) 
comprising of 1,32,81,23,967 Equity Shares of INR 1 each, 80,160 Preference Shares of 
INR 1 each and 11,02,520 Preference Shares of INR 10 each. 

During the Financial Year 2023-24, the following changes (through allotment) occurred 
in the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital pursuant to the exercise of Stock 
Options by the Option Grantees in the Company: 

On August 12, 2023 : 346,694 (Three Lakh Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety 
Four) Equity Shares of INR 1/- each; 

On September 5, 2023 : 905,900 (Nine Lakh Five Thousand Nine Hundred) Equity 
Shares of INR 1/- each; 

On September 9, 2023 : 105,910 (One Lakh Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ten) Equity 
Shares of INR 1/- each; 

On November 8, 2023 : 87,559 (Eighty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Nine) 
Equity Shares of INR 1/- each; 

On November 29, 2023 : 36,238 (Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Eight) 
Equity Shares of INR 1/- each; 

On January 12, 2024 : 11,55,520 (Eleven Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Five Hundred 

Twenty) Equity Shares of INR 1/- each; 

On February 28, 2024 : 52,70,660 (Fifty Two Lakh Seventy Thousand Six Hundred 
Sixty) Equity Shares of INR 1/- each; and 

On March 17, 2024: 27,25,230 (Twenty Seven Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Two 
Hundred Thirty) Equity Shares of INR 1/- each. 

As on March 31, 2024, the issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company 
stands at INR 1,34,98,63,038/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Thirty Four Crore 
Ninety Eight Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Thirty Eight) comprising of 1,33,87,57,678 
Equity Shares of INR 1 each, 80,160 Preference Shares of INR 1 each and 11,02,520 
Preference Shares of INR 10 each. 

EMPLOYEE STOCK OPTIONS 

The details regarding the Employee's Stock Options for the financial year under review

[...]

C Name of the person who is exercising 
such voting rights 

Oravel Employee Welfare Trust (through its 
Trustee Mr. Dinesh Ramamurthi) 

D Number of shares held by or in favour 
of, such employees and the 
percentage of such shares to the total 
paid up share capital of the company 

1,88,25,672 (One Crore Eighty Eight Lakh 
Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Seventy 
Two) comprising of 1.40% to the total paid up 
share capital of the company as on March 31, 
2024. 

E Date of the general meeting in which 
such voting power was exercised 

September 27, 2023 

F Resolutions on which votes have 
been cast by persons holding such